o , T:Three Compressors
{ } l —— D:Double Compressors

Nil For Single Compressor
Cooling method

W:denctes water cooled
A :denotes air cooled

Unit Capacity: HP

Our product codes

Example of model notations:

1) HT-20W represents the water-cooled industrial chiller unit with an intemal compressor of rated power 20HP .

2) HT-12A represents the air-cooled industrial chiller unit with an intemal comprassor of rated power 12HP .

Cooling Water
Inlet Temperature Outlet Temperature Inlet Temperature Outlet Temperature
i 15°C 10T 3¢ 35¢C
Chilled Water Ambient Temperature
Inlet Temperature Qutlet Temperalure Dry-bulb Temperature Woet-bulb Temperature
15°C 10T 35C 247
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Chilled Water Outlet
Temperature °C

Chilled Water Outlet
Temperature °C

25

0.88
0.94
0.88
1.08
1.08
1.1
1.17
1.23
1.28
1.34

1.37

25

0.89
0.95
1.01
1.07
1.10
1.14
1.20
1.26
1.31
1.37
1.40

Cooling Water Outlet Temperature °C

30 a5 a7
0.84 0.80 0.79
0.90 .88 0.84
0.96 0.92 0.0
1.01 0.97 0.95
1.04 1 0.98
1.07 1.03 1.01
1.13 1.09 1.07
1.19 1.15 113
1.25 1.20 1.18
1.31 1.28 1.24
1.34 1.29 1.27
Ambient Dry-bulb Temperature °C
30 a5 40
0.85 0.80 0.75
0.90 0.85 0.80
0.96 0.91 0.86
1.02 0.97 0.91
1.05 1 0.94
1.09 1.03 0.97
1.15 1.09 1.03
1.21 1.15 1.09
127 121 1.15
1.33 1.27 1.21
1.36 1.30 1.24

0.77
0.82
0.87
0.82
0.95
0.98
1.04
1.08
1.15
1.20
1.23

0.72
0.77
0.83
0.88
0.91
0.94
1.00
1.06
112
1.18
1.21
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5) Specifications

Model
HT-1/2A HT-01A HT-02A HT-03A HT-04A HT-05A HT-06A HT-0BAD
Parameter
KW 1.53 2.94 5.67 8.39 10.80 13.95 16.90 21.80
SO0HZ/C0112 .44 6.63 9.8: 12.75 6.32 19.77  25.51
Cooling Capacity
keal/h 1316 2528 4872 7216 9374 11990 14530 18748
S0HZ/:0H 1540 2658 5701 844 10968 14 1700
Total Input KW 0.68 1.31 26 36 45 55 6.6 86
Maximum Running Current A 4.1 8 16.8 8.8 10.9 13.4 16 20.9
Paower Supply 1N ~220V  50HZ / 60HZ 3N ~ 380V / 415V  50HZ / 60HZ
Name . 'R o7/ ¢
Refrigerant  Charge kg 0.8 0.8 1.8 27 35 43 5 35x2
Confrol Type Capillary Tube
Type Hermetic Rotary Hermetic Scroll or Piston
Compressor
Motor Kw 0.55 0.75 15 2.25 3 3.75 45 3x2
Air Flow m /h 800 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 8000
0.26 0.51 0.97 1.44 1.87 240 2.91 375
Flow e th 114 1 68 2.19 2.81 341 4.39
Chilled
Water Tank n 0022 0028 0038 0038 0065 0065 0.11 0.11

In/Out Pipe Size G12" G122 G3M4" G4t G G1" G1" G112

Motor KW 0.37 0.37 037 0.55 0.55 0.75 0.75 0.76

Pump
Pressure KPa 210 210 210 250 250 250 250 220
Length mm 600 600 820 945 945 1035 1200 1470
Dimension  Width mm 400 400 460 550 550 610 850 710
Height mm 940 940 1170 1370 1370 1385 1480 1700
Waight kg 45 60 120 130 160 170 250 270
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Model
Parameter
KW
BOHZf50-7 4
Cooling Capacity
kecal/h
S0HZfo0H
Total Input KW
Maximum Running Current A
Power Supply
Name
Refrigerant  Charge kg
Control Type
Type
Compressor
Motor Kw
Air Flow m h
Flow e
Chilied
Water b m
In/Out Pipe Size
Motor KW
Pump
Pressure  KPa
Length mm
Dimension  Width mm
Height mm
Weight kg

5) Specifications

HT-10AD HT-12AD MT-15AT HT-20AD HT-25AD HT-30AT HT-35AT HT-40AD HT-45AT HT-50AD HT-80AD

28.01

24089

28184

1"

287

43x2

Tube

3.75x2
10000

462

A4

0.188

15

200
1470
710

1700

3379 4415 53.08 71.72 8720 102
30 5 8. 1 83,91 ) 122 .4
20059 37965 50805 61683 74982 87720
3000 44418 S0.447 721688 7741 105284
133 17 28 217 37 8
323 413 56.4 631 76.8 82
3N~ 380V /415V  S0HZ/ oin
5x2 43x3 85x2 105x2 Bx3 103
Extsmal Balanced Thermoatatic Valve
Harmetic Scroli or Piston
45x2 375x3 75x2 94x2 7.5x3 o)
12000 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000
581 7.60 10.16 1234 1500 175
2 B R 11 88 4 4d 17
0.188 0.286  0.285 0.405 0405 05
ey G G2" G212 G2\ G
156 15 22 2.2 4 4
200 200 220 220 250 250
1470 1680 1955 2080 2080 3600
800 890 840 1000 1000 2100
1780 1800 1860 2065 2055 2070
370 520 590 780 880 1000

11358 12778 13549 18168

132 8

97675 109891 116521

1 383

428 45

97.5 1003

Y7 ¢

17x2 12x3

51.1

1185

156249

1874¢

€8e

143.1

205x2 246x2

15x2 11.25x3188x2 225x2

40000 45000 48000 68000

1953 22
0.61 0.61
G3" G

4 4
250 250
3600 3500
2100 2100
2070 2070
1100 1200

o
0.81 07
(ex GIF
4 4
250 250
3800 3600
2100 2100
2070 2070
1280 1420
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1) Dimension of Air-cooled Industrial Chiller
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Model!
Mark Nare HT-02A HT-03A HT-04A HT-05A
1 Power Cable Connection 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 314"
2 Chilled Water Infet 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" "
3 Chilled Water Qutist 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 1
4 Water Supply 112" 12" 172" 12"
5 Water Tank Drain 172" 172" 172 172"
6 Sump Drain 172" 12" 172" rs
Dimensions (mm)
Model!
A B Cc D E F G H | J
HT-02A 1170 1016 820 450 70 80 80 110 140 150

HT-03A 1370 1220 945 5680 70 115 80 175 175 175
HT-04A 1370 1220 945 550 70 115 80 175 175 175

HT-06A 1385 1220 1035 610 70 110 80 150 200 160



6) Exterior Dimension

1) Dimension of Air-cooled Industrial Chiller

HT-06A~HT-12AD
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Modsl
Mark K HT-08A HT-08AD HT-10AD HT-12AD
1 Power Cable Connection 1-1/2° 1-1/2" 1-12° 1-1/2"
2 Chilled Water Inelt 1" 1-1/2" > o
3 Chilled Water Outiet 1 1-1/2° 2" o
4 Water Supply 120 12" 172" 12"
5 Water Tank Drain 3i4" 3i4" 314" 34"
6 Sump Drain 12" 12" i’y 172"
Dimensions (mm}
Model
A B Cc D E F G H | J K
HT-06A 1480 1300 1200 650 75 130 285 130 135 125 125
HT-08AD 1700 1475 1470 710 75 20 155 390 160 180 360
HT-10AD 1700 1475 1470 710 75 90 155 390 160 180 360
HT-12AD 1780 1600 1470 800 75 80 155 390 160 180 360
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1. Dimension of Air-cooled Industrial Chiller HT-15AD ~ HT-60AD
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Mark — Model 1. 5a0 HT-20AD HT-25AD HT-30AT HT-35AT HT-40AD HT-45AT HT-50AD HT-60AD

1 Power Cable Connection -2 -1 112 12 1“1z 14t e o b

2 Chilled Water inlet 2 z 212 2 3 7 a 3 3
3 Chilled Water Qutiet 2 z 21/ 22 < 3 3 3 3
4 Water Supply 12 12 17 12" 1z 1 1z 112" Vs
5 Water Tank Drain d " 1 " 1 18 ke 4 1
Dimensions (mm)
Model
A B [ D E F G H I J K
HT-15AD 1800 1855 1680 880 75 180 445 280 190 180 625
HT-20AD 1980 1750 1955 940 75 180 445 280 180 180 625
HT-25AD 2055 1925 2080 1000 75 225 415 150 150 150 350
HT-30AT 2055 1925 2080 1000 75 225 415 150 150 180 350
HT-35AT 2070 1820 3600 2100 75 225 415 150 150 150 350
HT-40AD 2070 1920 3600 2100 75 225 415 150 150 150 350
HT-45AT 2070 1920 3600 2100 75 225 415 150 150 150 350
HT-50AD 2070 1920 3600 2100 75 225 415 150 150 150 350

HT-60AD 2070 1920 3600 2100 75 225 415 150 180 150 350
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5) Specifications

Model HT-03W HT-04W HT-05W HT-08W HT-08WDHT-10WD HT-12WD HT-15WT
Parameter
KW 959 1243 1591 1918 24.85 3183 3837 50.14
S0HZ/B0HZ| 11.2% 14 54 8.62 9.08 37.24 44 B9 58.6€
Cooling Capacity
kecal/h 8251 10682 13690 16503 21375 27370 32994 43120
50HZ/ 0T 654 12498 18018 19308 5009 3202 38603 50451
Total Input KW 28 3.55 4.5 5.4 6.8 84 10.1 13.1
- Maximum Running Current A 6.7 8.4 105 126 165 204 246 318
Power Supply 3N ~380V/415V  S0HZ/coH:
Name 1 ﬁ WC .
. Refrigeranl  Charge kg 1.7 22 28 34 22x2 28x2 34x2 28x3
Control Type Capillary Tube Lo rcn e PO
Type Hermetic Scroll or Piston '
. Compressor i
Motor KW 225 3 3.75 45 3x2 375x2 45x2 3.75x3|
. 2.06 267 342 4.13 5.34 685 824 1078
Fbw rnam 2 41 312 4 00 4 B3 .25 801 QR4 1261 |
Cooling !
Watar P.D. KPa 28 27 34 30 38 34 41 28
InfOut Pipe Size G3/4" G34" G1-1/27 G1-1/2° Gi1-1/2* G1-1/2" Gi1-1/2" G2'
e wn |18 M3 OIRO M 12 4S
Cw“:t':ﬁ' Tank m 0038 0038 0065 041 011 0188 0188 0285
InfOut Pipe Size  G1/4"x4 G1/4"x4 G1U4"x4 G1° G1-1/2"7 G2 G2* G2"
Motor KW 0.55 0.55 0.75 0.75 0.75 15 15 15
Pump
Pressure  KPa 250 250 250 250 220 200 200 205
Length mm 830 830 1080 1080 1300 1300 1600 1875
Dimension  Width mm 460 460 580 580 610 610 750 750
Height mm 1020 1020 1230 1230 1445 1445 1445 1608
Weight kg 120 140 150 200 210 290 310 400



Parameter
Kw
50HZ/01 17
Cooling Capa
g Capacity o
Total Input KW

Mode! |

67.14

57748 70120
) | < E‘ YWiLAL

BOHZ/B0HZ | g7585

Maximum Running Current A

Power Supply
Name
Refrigerant  Charge kg
Control Type
T
Compressor ype
Motor KW
Flow m®/h
Cooling
Water P.D. KPa
InfOut Pipe Size
Flow m/h
Chilled
Water Tank m
InfOut Pipe Size
Motor KW
Pump
Pressure KPa
Length mm
Dimension  Width mm
Height mm
Weight kg

17.3

421

| Bx2

1444

38

G2*

| 11.55
| 0.285

| G2

2.2
220
1880
914
1785
440

2%

81.53

Ul

213

48.5

6.3x2

129.06 148.68

183.91

180.07

HT-20WD HT-26WD HT-30WT HT-35WT HT-40WD HT-45WT HT-50WD HT-860WD

198.12 |
237,75

é

85303 100869 110884 127868 132359 170383%

99.19 117.28

116.05 137.22 151

99805 118016 129851
258 294 331
58.3 654 75.4

149605

386

80.6

3N ~ 380V /415V  50HZ/ 0002

R¥a7 <

5x3 6.1x3 10x2

7.5x3 125x2 156x2

External Balanced Thermestatic Expansion Valve

75x2 94x2 7.5x3

17.54

30
G2"
1403
0.405
G2-1/2"
22
220
1880
914

1790
620

Hermetic Scroll or Piston
9x3 15x2
2132 2522 | 27.74
2494 2951 3248
36 a7 35
G2-1/2" Gz-1/2" G¥”
0.405 0405  0.61
G212 G3" Gy
4 4 4
250 250 @ 250
2130 2100 2200
940 1020 1000
1785 2000 1940
690 760 850

1.25x3

31.98
37 .42

40
G3"

2558

0.61
G3"
4
250
2200

1070
2100

{54860

425

88.4

188x2 225x2

33.09
42
G3I

26.48

061

G3"

250
2200
1070
2100
1000

vl A B
204486(

59

101.92

416

A

49.93

45

G3"

i

|

3328

0.61

G3"

250
2400
1150

1100
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6) Exterior Dimension

1) Dimension of Water-cooled Industrial Chiller

HT-03W~HT-06W
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Mark Hame Mecdel  HT.03W  HT-04W  HT-05W  HT-06W
1 Power Cabls Connection 3/4" 3/4" 34" 1*
2 Chilled Water Outlet 14" x 4 1/4"x 4 14" x 4 g
3 Chilled Water Iniet 174" x 4 114" x 4 14" x4 1"
4 Cooling Water Outlet 3/4" 34" 1-1/2" 1-1/2"
5 Cooling Water Inlet ¥4 3i4" 1-1/2 1-1/2"
8 Sump Drain 172" 172" 12" 172"
Dimensions (mm)
Model
A B Cc D E F G H
HT-03W 1020 930 830 480 a5 75 80 100
HT-04W 1020 830 830 480 85 75 80 100
HT-05W 1230 1000 1080 580 80 110 80 130
HT-06W 1230 1000 1080 580 65 275 80 155
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6) Exterior Dimension

1) Dimension of Water-cooled Industrial Chiller

HT-08WD ~HT-20WD
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C Mark o Model HT.08WD HT-10WD HT-12WD HT-1SWT  HT-20WD
i
B Power Cable Connection 2 A R e
| 2 Chilled Water Inlet 172" z 2 212"
|
L 3 Chilled Water Outiet 1112 2 2 212"
L4 Cooling Water Outlet 20 e 2"
s Cooling Water Inlet 2 e A
s Water Tank Drain 1 r " 1 r |
s i— N o . ]
Dimensions (mm)
Model
A B @ D E F G H | J K
HT-08WD 1445 1320 1300 610 76 140 450 120 80 165 150
HTAOWD 1445 1320 1300 610 75 160 520 130 80 145 150
HTA2WD 1445 1350 1600 750 75 160 520 130 80 145 150
HT-18WT 1608 1480 1675 750 75 190 345 215 130 235 180
HT-20WD 1785 1650 1880 914 75 225 240 220 130 270 215
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6) Exterior Dimension

1) Dimension of Water-cooled Industrial Chiller

HT-256WD~HT-60WD
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Mark S Model |\ 2sWD HT-30WT HT-35WT HT-40WD HT-45WT HT-S0WD HT-BOWD!
{, 1 Power Cable Connection 112 12 2 1A et 2 > |
; 2 Chilled Water Inlet 2112 242" 3 3 3 3 3 |
3 Chilled Water Outiet 2-4/2" 242 3 3" 3" 3" 3 |
4 Cooling Water Outiet 2 227 @ 3" 3 I
5 Cooling Water Inlet 2 2 2120 % 3 3 > |
6 Water Tank Drain 1 1" 1" 1" 1" 1 |
Dimensions (mm)
Model
A B C D E F G H | J K
 HT-25WD 1790 1650 1880 914 75 260 130 480 195 230 390
HT-30WT 1785 1650 2130 914 75 260 150 270 220 265 220
HT-35WT 2000 1860 2100 1020 75 230 130 480 275 25 170
HT-40WD 1840 1800 2200 1000 75 240 150 170 260 280 280
HT-48WT 2100 1960 2200 1070 75 260 150 456 230 260 190
HT-50WD 2100 1960 2200 1070 75 260 150 456 230 260 190
HT-60WD 2200 2080 2400 1150 75 260 150 455 230 260 190






